KONA ENTERPRISE GEN 2 GATEWAY
USER GUIDE
Document Type: User Guide
Document Number: T0009193_UG_Enterprise
Document Issue: 1.9
Document Status: Released
Product Name: KONA Enterprise Gen 2 Gateway
Product Code: See Table 1

Table 1 presents the currently available KONA Enterprise Gateway models.
Table 1: KONA Enterprise Gateway Models
Model Order Code Cellular Modem Region Channel Plan
T0007430  MOE2TLUS915 Yes North America NA915
T0007432 MOE2TEUS915 No North America NA915
T0007431 MOE2TLEU868 Yes Europe EU868
T0007433  MOE2TEEU868 No Europe EU868
T0007431 MOE2TLIN865 Yes India IN865
T0007433 MOE2TEIN865 No India IN865
T0007431 MOE2TLMA869 Yes Morocco MA869
T0007433 MOE2TEMA869 No Morocco MA869
T0007430 MOE2TLAU915 Yes Australia, New Zealand AU915
T0007432 MOE2TEAU915 No Australia, New Zealand AU915
T0007430
MOE2TLA9231
MOE2TLA9232
MOE2TLA9233
MOE2TLA9234
Yes Multiple Regions AS923
AS923-2
AS923-3
AS923-4
T0007432
MOE2TEA9231
MOE2TEA9232
MOE2TEA9233
MOE2TEA9234
No Multiple Regions AS923
AS923-2
AS923-3
AS923-4
T0007430 MOE2TLID923 Yes Indonesia ID923-2
T0007432 MOE2TEID923 No Indonesia ID923-2
T0007430 MOE2TLBR915 Yes Brazil BR915
T0007432 MOE2TEBR915 No Brazil BR915
T0007430 MOE2TLKR920 Yes South Korea KR920
T0007432 MOE2TEKR920 No South Korea KR920
KONA Enterprise Gen 2 Gateway
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.
T0009193_UG Version 1.9
Page 5 of 17
Figure 2 illustrates the KONA Enterprise Gateway external form-factor. All models share the same mechanical
form-factor.
Figure 1: KONA Enterprise Gateway
T0007430 MOE2TLJP923 Yes Japan JP923
T0007432 MOE2TEJP923 No Japan JP923
T0007242 MOEN1LBZ915 Yes Brazil BR915
T0007242 MOEN1LUS915 Yes North America NA915
T0007242 QMCENTKITUS915 Yes North America NA915
T0007242 VIAANIXENTR Yes North America NA915